COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203

HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY RECORD

	NOT FOR FIELD USE
Eligible Det. Not	Nominated EligibleCertified Rehab. Date

		T	
PROJECT NAME: Littleton Historic Buildings	COUNTY:	CITY: Littleton	STATE ID NO.: 5AH1399
Survey 1997 (#97-01-082)	Arapahoe	nicciecon	TEMPORARY NO.: N/A
CURRENT BUILDING NAME: RTD Waiting Shelter	OWNER: Regional Transportation 1600 Blake St Denver CO 80202		District
ADDRESS: 5600 BLOCK S RIO GRANDE ST (ODD) Littleton, CO 80120	TOWNSHIP 5S	RANGE 68W	SECTION 16 NW 1/4 SW 1/4
HISTORIC NAME: RTD Waiting Shelter	U.S.G.S. QUAD NAME: Littleton, Colo. YEAR: 1965 (r. 1994) X 7.5' 15'		
DISTRICT NAME:	BLOCK: N/A LOT(S): M&B ADDITION: N/A YR. OF ADDITION: N/A		
FILM ROLL NO.: 97- 4A BY: Roger Whitacre  NEGATIVE NO.: 2	LOCATION OF NEGL		DATE OF CONSTRUCTION: ESTIMATE: ACTUAL: 1984 SOURCE: Keller, 132
			USE: PRESENT: Waiting Shelter HISTORIC: Waiting Shelter
			CONDITION:  X EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR DETERIORATING  EXTENT OF ALTERATIONS:  X MINOR MODERATE MAJOR DESCRIBE:
			CONTINUED YES X NO
STYLE: Modern		STORIES:	ORIGINAL SITE X MOVED DATE(S) OF MOVE:
MATERIALS: Steel, Glass Block, Tile, Concrete		SQ. FOOTAGE: N/A	NATIONAL REGISTER ELIGIBILITY  INDIVIDUAL: YES X NO
ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: Rectangular transit waiting shelter with steel fram	CONTRIBUTING TO DISTRICT: YES NO		
wide overhang; tile roofing. Glass block partition several sections with wooden benches. Concrete fou	LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: No		
tile flooring. Access drives on east and west. Te	NAME:		
facilities.	DATE:		
			ASSOCIATED BUILDINGS? YES X NO TYPE:
	CONTINUED? Y	ES X NO	IF INVENTORIED, LIST ID NOS.:
ADDITIONAL PAGES: YES X NO			

PLAN SHAPE:	ARCHITECT:	STATE ID NO.: 5AH1399
PLAN SHAPE:	Hoover Berg Desmond  SOURCE: Keller, 132	ORIGINAL OWNER: Regional Transportation District SOURCE:
	BUILDER/CONTRACTOR: Unknown	
	SOURCE:	THEME(S): Post World War II Era, 1945- Present
This site previously contained Hose Co. No. 2 of	the bittleton volunteer rire bepartment	CONTINUED YES X NO
HISTORICAL BACKGROUND (DISCUSS IMPORTANT PERSONS This transit waiting center was erected in 1984).  Desmond, Architects. The structure was designed island and provides shelter for waiting passenge Institute of Architects in Colorado.	by the Regional Transportation District to allow buses and cars to stop on oppo	and designed by Hoover Berg site sides of the double loaded
		CONTINUED YES X NO
SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES AND B ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE: REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES X REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF	HISTORICAL SIGNIFIC ASSOCIATED W X ASSOCIATED W	CANCE:  JITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS  JITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS  TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: This structure is associated with the history of transit center. The structure is not fifty year design was recognized as superior by Colorado ar	rs old and has not achieved historical si	

CONTINUED YES X NO

REFERENCES (BE SPECIFIC):

Bermis Public Library Clipping files; Carolyn Keller, "Exploring Architecture in Arapahoe County, Colorado: 1860-1995," Master's thesis, University of Colorado at Denver, 1993.

CONTINUED YES X NO

SURVEYED BY: R.L. Simmons/T.H. Simmons

AFFILIATION: Front Range Research Associates, Inc.

DATE: October 1997